THE INFORMATION
OF OCTANE FIl

8

CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
NESS.” ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR WHOLE WITHOUT

THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF OCTANE FITNESS IS PROHIBITED,

NOTES:
& TORQUE FASTENERTO 6 N-M (4 FT-LBS)
A TORQUE FASTENER TO 12 N-M (9 FT-LBS)
A TORQUE FASTENER TO 23 N-M (17 FT-LBS)
TORQUE FASTENER TO 45 N-M (33 FT-LBS)
& TORQUE FASTENER TO 60 N-M (44 FT-LBS)
5 TORQUE FASTENER TO 75 N-M (55 FT-LBS)
& TORQUE FASTENER TO 102 N-M (75 FT-LBS)

8. OCTANE FITNESS ENGINEERING APPROVAL ON FIRST SAMPLE AND
VENDOR INSPECTION REPORT REQUIRED PRIOR TO PRODUCTION

FROM NEW OR REVISED TOOLING.

9. CAD GENERATED MODEL. ANY DIMENSIONS NOT ON THIS PRINT
SHOULD BE EXTRACTED FROM THE CAD MODEL.
10. SUPPLIER MUST SUPPLY A DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH
EUROPEAN COUNCIL DIRECTIVE 2011/65/EU, ON THE RESTRICTION
OF USE OF CERTAIN HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES (RoHS).
TEM|  PART SHEET
NO. | NUMBER |PESCRIPTION 6/QTY.
<[ 1 [ 109893001 [ASSY, LOWER FRAME, XT-4700 1
2 | 111421-001 |ASSY, MAIN CRANK PULLEY 1
3 | 900009001 |RING, RETAINING, 25MM 1
4| 108945-001 |WLDMT, CRANK ARM, LH 1
5 | 108944001 |WLDMT, CRANK ARM RH 1
6 | 100822-001 |BELT, DRIVE, 10 RIB, 580J ]
7 | 100715001 [EQUMIOX 1.5 X85 HEXHERD 129 |
8 | 950052009 [B18.21.2M WASHER, LOCK, STL, M10 4
NUT, HEX, NYLON INSERT, MI0 X 1.5, CZ
9 | 103395001 [NUTHEX 10
10 | 108842001 |ASSY, 3P LINK, 20-28 STRIDE, RH ]
,| 11 [ 108911001 |ASSY, 3P LINK, 20-28 STRIDE, LH 1
12 | 108851001 [SPACER, SECONDARY CRANK ARM 2
13 | 109469001 |WLDMT, SECONDARY CRANK ARM 2
14 | 111431001 |ASSEMBLY, LINK, STABILIZER 2
15 | 101561001 [EQULMIOX 1.6 X0, HEXHEAD, GR 5
16 | 105039001 |AXLE, SHOULDERED 2
17 | 105030-001 |WASHER, WAVE, 19.3X 260X 1.4 2
SCREW, M0 X 1.5 X 45L BHCS, BLACK
18 | 103459-001 [SCREW, Q) 2
NUT, HEX, NYLON INSERT, M8 X 1.25, CZ
19 | 103393001 NUTHEX 4
SCREW, M8 X 1.25 X 45.0L SHCS, BLACK
20 | 101296001 [EREW, M8 X 2
721 | 108512-001 |WASHER, 10X 35 X 2, STEEL, YZ 4
22 | 106772001 FON MIOX 15X 15, HEX HEAD, CLASS|
'ASSY, CABLE, TIMOTION, &
23 | 110359001 [ABYTABE 2
SCREW, M5 X 0.8 X 10, PAN HEAD, TYPE|
24 | 100602-001 [ CROSS RECESSED, BZ 2
26 | 105709-001 [BOLT, M8 X 1.25 X 45 HCS, 129 STL, CZ | 2

SURFACE WITH

SKF ANTI-FRETTING
AGENT (LGAF 3E)
DURING ASSEMBLY.

ND AXLE)
ASSEMBLY ITEM 2 INTO BEARINGS AND INSTALL
RETAINING RING
ALLOW TO DRY FOR MINIMUM 1 HOUR BEFORE
ABPLYING MOVEMENT QR [QADTO PUITEY.

i

|

GESCRATGN [ end [ oae | &6 |
Se0 REVIION SHEET = 5

COATTHIS
SURFACE WITH

SKF ANTI-FRETTING
AGENT (LGAF 3E)
DURING ASSEMBLY.

Hilhces ‘Fuel Your Life
TOLERANCES ARE:  PART DESCRIPTION

DECIMALS ANGLEs XT-4700 BASE
X206 205"

X 3020

300 20100

aaeseem CETCT109000-001 T

DI scuria | oo vorscns oommc | namror



